consummation of this offering is not conditioned upon the completion of the Acquisition, and the consummation of this offering is not a
condition to the completion of the Acquisition.

There can be no assurance that we will complete the Acquisition on the terms described herein or at all. If the Acquisition is not consummated,
we intend to use the net proceeds of this offering for general corporate purposes, which may include funding a portion of our 2017 capital
budget. Please read �Summary�Recent Developments� for more information regarding the Acquisition.

S-12

Edgar Filing: Oasis Petroleum Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

Capitalization
The following table sets forth our unaudited capitalization at June 30, 2016:

� on an actual basis;

� on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of $300 million in aggregate principal amount of our convertible senior notes
and the completion of our tender offers to repurchase certain senior notes; and

� on an as further adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of our common stock offered hereby and the application of the estimated
net proceeds therefrom as set forth under �Use of Proceeds.�

As of June 30, 2016

Actual
As

adjusted
As further
adjusted

(In thousands)
Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) $ 6,475 $ � $ �

Long-term Debt(2)(3):
Revolving credit facility(4) 35,000 107,560 107,560
7.25% Senior Notes due 2019 399,000 54,275 54,275
6.5% Senior Notes due 2021 397,697 395,501 395,501
6.875% Senior Notes due 2022 940,500 937,080 937,080
6.875% Senior Notes due 2023 386,200 366,094 366,094
2.625% Convertible Senior Notes due 2023(5) � 300,000 300,000

Total long-term debt 2,158,397 2,160,510 2,160,510

Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value; 450,000,000 shares authorized; 181,200,581 shares issued
and 180,399,060 outstanding actual and as adjusted; 229,200,581 shares issued and
228,399,060 outstanding, as further adjusted 1,777 1,777 2,257
Treasury stock, at cost, 801,521 shares (15,140) (15,140) (15,140)
Additional paid-in-capital(5) 1,693,583 1,693,583 2,200,914
Retained earnings 680,135 680,135 680,135

Total stockholders� equity 2,360,355 2,360,355 2,868,166

Total Capitalization $ 4,518,752 $ 4,520,865 $ 5,028,676

(1) As further adjusted amount reflects the payment of approximately $507.8 million to fund a portion of the purchase price for the Acquisition. Without
adjusting for such payment, as further adjusted cash and cash equivalents would be $507.8 million as of June 30, 2016.

(2) Amounts exclude unamortized deferred financing costs.

Edgar Filing: Oasis Petroleum Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 26

(3) As of October 17, 2016 we had $54.3 million, $395.5 million, $937.1 million and $366.1 million outstanding of our 7.25% Senior Notes due 2019, 6.5%
Senior Notes due 2021, 6.875% Senior Notes due 2022 and 6.875% Senior Notes due 2023, respectively. On September 14, 2016 we issued $275 million
principal amount of our 2.625% Convertible Senior Notes due 2023 ($300 million after the over allotment option was exercised on September 28, 2016) all of
which is still outstanding.

(4) As of October 17, 2016, we had $312.0 million of borrowings outstanding under our revolving credit facility, including the deposit amount for the
Acquisition, and had $12.3 million of outstanding letters of credit issued under our revolving credit facility.

(5) In accordance with ASC 470-20, convertible debt that may be wholly or partially settled in cash is required to be separated into a liability and an equity